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3
13:15

1400 m
85.000 

CAPE TURF CLUB OPEN MAIDEN
Rennpreis: 85.000  (50.625 16.200 8.100 4.050 2.025)

QPL

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 13,0

61.00

Mo Yay
4j. b W (Royal Mo - Wind Singer)

Trainer: A E Sands
Besitzer: H Kuhn & Mr J J Zandberg

J P V'd Merwe

03.08 Durbanville 7 1250 21,0 C Zackey Boogiefied, Magic Verse, Tenango

2
Box: 2
ML: 17,0

56.00

Golden Grey
4j. gr W (Danon Platina - Golden Earings)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: Messrs R J Bloomberg & M J 

A Arries

06.04 Kenilworth 6 1600 13,5 J Jacobs Baton Rouge, Jack In The Green, French Tr
09.03 Kenilworth 7 1400 67,0 O Noach Hoodia, Mont Loisir, Prince Of Tibet
15.01 Kenilworth 12 1200 13,5 O Noach Simply Beautiful, Sooty, Tambourine Man
06.12 Kenilworth 12 1400 17,0 A Arries The Grey King, King Of Spin, Givethatmana
07.10 Durbanville 6 1250 26,0 B R Fayd'herbe Tenango, Kaapse Klopse, Prince Of Tibet

3
Box: 3
ML: 34,0

52.00

Blame It On Me
4j. b W (Potala Palace - Honey Bunch)

Trainer: A D Steyn
Besitzer: Mesdames Surina De Villiers 

X Carstens

26.03 Kenilworth 9 1200 126,0 X Carstens Explosive Speed, Connery, Lead To Glory
05.03 Kenilworth 11 1000 126,0 X Carstens Star Performer, Connery, Einstein
15.01 Kenilworth 15 1200 101,0 C Bantam Simply Beautiful, Sooty, Tambourine Man

4
Box: 4
ML: 4,0

57.00

Charlotte Bronte
4j. b S (Lancaster Bomber - Demanding Lady)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud

G Van Niekerk

02.04 Kenilworth 3 1400 7,5 G Van Niekerk Ice Rain, Pretty Precious, Charlotte Bronte
09.03 Kenilworth 6 1200 34,0 S Veale Love Shack, Tequila Sky, Pilot Flame
20.01 Kenilworth 9 1200 15,0 G Van Niekerk Kyalami Girl, Pretty Precious, Captain's Des

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

60.00

Tom's Diner
4j. b W (Pomodoro - Cornucopia)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: Messrs M F Bass, D Chinsam

Aldo Domeyer

26.03 Kenilworth 4 1400 5,0 M Winnaar Moonacres, Aladdin's Lamp, Red Rackham
17.02 Kenilworth 5 1600 26,0 M Winnaar Blue Bay, Daimyo, Song To The Moon
31.01 Kenilworth 6 1200 51,0 M Winnaar Dancingtothelight, Tambourine Man, Conner
13.01 Kenilworth 9 1400 21,0 S Veale King Of Spin, Pressonregardless, Groovejet
16.12 Kenilworth 7 1000 67,0 M Sigenu Escarpment, Riverstone, Casino Ace

6
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

61.00

Congressman
3j. b W (Querari - Twinkle Toes)

Trainer: W A Nel
Besitzer: S Plattner

Richard Fourie

31.01 Kenilworth 8 1200 5,5 C Orffer Dancingtothelight, Tambourine Man, Conner
15.01 Kenilworth 4 1200 21,0 C Orffer Simply Beautiful, Sooty, Tambourine Man

7
Box: 7
ML: 26,0

52.00

Lord Quinn
4j. b W (Querari - Lady Seymour)

Trainer: A D Steyn
Besitzer: A J Brand

C Bantam

26.03 Kenilworth 6 1400 34,0 X Carstens Moonacres, Aladdin's Lamp, Red Rackham
05.03 Kenilworth 9 1200 67,0 C Bantam Kaapse Klopse, Cliff Swallow, Moonacres
12.02 Kenilworth 8 1200 41,0 C Bantam Sooty, Ellorix, Tambourine Man
11.11 Durbanville 12 1600 101,0 C Bantam Infrared, Naushon, Greenland
29.10 Durbanville 12 1400 101,0 O Noach Get Impressed, Speed Racer, Flash Lightni

8
Box: 8

59.50

Devil A Saint
4j. b W (Querari - Lovely Jubbly)

Trainer: D A McLachlan
Besitzer: Messrs Denis Le Breton & S 

B R Fayd'herbe

13.04 Kenilworth 3 1400 81,0 M Winnaar Mont Loisir, Water Dragon, Devil A Saint
23.03 Kenilworth 6 1600 51,0 O Noach Voorloopertjie, Daimyo, Azzurri
03.03 Kenilworth 15 1600 17,0 B R Fayd'herbe Four Jacks, Tsunami Warning, Apache Chie
10.02 Kenilworth 3 1400 67,0 O Noach In The Bag, Etoilefillante, Devil A Saint
06.10 Fvp 9 1300 5,5 B R Fayd'herbe Guerra, Mohandas, Bridgerton

9
Box: 9
ML: 51,0

52.00

Gift Of Grace
3j. b W (Coup De Grace - Perfume Gift)

Trainer: G W Ennion
Besitzer: Messrs G W Ennion & C A F 

Mpumelelo Mjoka

13.04 Kenilworth 9 1400 126,0 K Steyn Mont Loisir, Water Dragon, Devil A Saint
16.03 Kenilworth 10 1200 151,0 C Orffer Wissa's On Fire, Cliff Swallow, The Us Of A
24.02 Kenilworth 9 1200 51,0 L Mxothwa Speed Racer, Approach Shot, Wissa's On Fi

10
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

53.00

Bryden Bay
4j. b W (Visionaire - Evil Woman)

Trainer: P Botha
Besitzer: Dare 2 Dream Racing Syndic

Keanen Steyn

04.01 Turffontein 9 1160 101,0 J Penny Calantha, Bob, Secret Chord
17.12 Turffontein 5 1160 81,0 P Mxoli Love Tap, Secret Chord, Dhow Solo
28.11 Vaal 10 1800 67,0 P Mxoli Holocene, Master Christmas, Al Bayreg
12.11 Turffontein 9 1600 51,0 P Mxoli Birthright, Green Garnet, Master Christmas
14.10 Turffontein Inside 6 1200 51,0 R A Venniker Beamonesque, Justcantgetenough, Knocke

11
Box: 11
ML: 4,0

57.50

Tsunami Warning
3j. b H (Danon Platina - Saltwater Girl)

Trainer: D Kannemeyer
Besitzer: Wilgerbosdrift  Ltd (Nom: Mrs 

Craig Zackey

06.04 Kenilworth 4 1600 4,5 M Winnaar Baton Rouge, Jack In The Green, French Tr
03.03 Kenilworth 2 1600 13,5 C Zackey Four Jacks, Tsunami Warning, Apache Chie
10.02 Kenilworth 8 1400 9,5 C Zackey In The Bag, Etoilefillante, Devil A Saint
02.12 Kenilworth 8 1200 21,0 C Zackey Trippi's Silk, Hoodia, Dancingtothelight
29.10 Durbanville 7 1400 26,0 M Winnaar Get Impressed, Speed Racer, Flash Lightni

12
Box: 12
ML: 67,0

55.00

The Night Ferry
4j. b W (Twice Over - Tia)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: A J Brand

Anthony Andrews

06.04 Kenilworth 12 1200 67,0 C Bantam Go It Alone, Approach Shot, Cliff Swallow
16.03 Kenilworth 6 1200 151,0 S Veale Wissa's On Fire, Cliff Swallow, The Us Of A
13.01 Kenilworth 11 1400 21,0 G Van Niekerk King Of Spin, Pressonregardless, Groovejet
23.12 Kenilworth 8 1400 11,0 J P V'd Merwe Solomons Seal, Blue Bay, Givethatmanabell
04.11 Durbanville 3 1250 15,0 G Van Niekerk Big Unit, Kaapse Klopse, The Night Ferry
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3
13:15

1400 m
85.000 

CAPE TURF CLUB OPEN MAIDEN
Rennpreis: 85.000  (50.625 16.200 8.100 4.050 2.025)

QPL

13
Box: 13
ML: 15,0

55.50

Rogue Male
6j. b W (Greys Inn - Aspen Fire)

Trainer: P D Wrensch
Besitzer: P D Wrensch

G Wright

20.04 Kenilworth 6 1200 13,5 C Zackey Stars In Heaven, King Viserys, Einstein
09.03 Kenilworth 10 1400 51,0 C Bantam Hoodia, Mont Loisir, Prince Of Tibet
17.02 Kenilworth 4 1000 15,0 B Nkunzi Prankster, Maneki Neko, Explosive Speed
12.02 Kenilworth 3 1200 26,0 S Londile Rougarouin, Noon Day Gun, Rogue Male
20.01 Kenilworth 5 1000 101,0 S Londile Casino Ace, Tam's Knight, Consigliere

Ergebnis: Quoten:


